2/24/23, 10:27 PM SIPLUS fail-safe CPUs - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
The fail-safe SIPLUS S7-1200 Controllers are based on the SIPLUS S7-1200 standard CPUs and offer additional safety-related
functions.
They can be used for safety-oriented tasks according to IEC 61508 up to SIL 3 and ISO 13849-1 up to PL e.
Safety-related programs are created in the TIA Portal engineering framework. The STEP 7 Safety engineering tool offers
commands, operations and blocks for safety-related programs in the LAD and FBD languages. To this end, there is a library with

1215FC DC/DC/DC
General information
Product type designation CPU 1214FC DC/DC/DC CPU 1214FC
DC/DC/Relay
CPU 1215FC DC/DC/DC
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal
configurable/integrated from version
see entry ID: 109746275 see entry ID: 109746275 see entry ID: 109746275
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC)
● 24 V DC Yes Yes Yes
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V 20.4 V 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V 28.8 V 28.8 V
Load voltage L+
● Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
● permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V 20.4 V 5 V
● permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V 28.8 V 250 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 500 mA; CPU only
Current consumption, max. 1 500 mA; max. with all
expansion accessories
1 500 mA; max. with all
expansion accessories
1 500 mA; CPU with all
expansion modules
Inrush current, max. 12 A; at 28.8 V DC 12 A; at 28.8 V 12 A; at 28.8 V DC
I²t 0.5 A²·s
Output current
for backplane bus (5 V DC), max. 1 600 mA; Max. 5 V DC for
SM and CM
Encoder supply
24 V encoder supply
● 24 V L+ minus 4 V DC min. L+ minus 4 V DC min. L+ minus 4 V DC min.
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 12 W 12 W 12 W
Memory
Work memory
● integrated 125 kbyte 125 kbyte 150 kbyte
● expandable No No No
Load memory
● integrated 4 Mbyte 4 Mbyte 4 Mbyte
● Plug-in (SIMATIC Memory Card),
max.
with SIMATIC memory card with SIMATIC memory card with SIMATIC memory card
Backup
● present Yes; maintenance-free Yes; maintenance-free Yes
● maintenance-free Yes
● without battery Yes Yes Yes
CPU processing times
for bit operations, typ. 0.08 µs; / instruction 0.08 µs; / Operation 0.085 µs; / instruction
for word operations, typ. 1.7 µs; / instruction 1.7 µs; / Operation 1.7 µs; / instruction
for floating point arithmetic, typ. 2.3 µs; / Operation 2.3 µs; / instruction 2.3 µs; / instruction
CPU-blocks
Number of blocks (total) 1 024; OBs, FBs, FCs, DBs 1 024; OBs, FBs, FCs, DBs DBs, FCs, FBs, counters
and timers. The maximum
number of addressable
blocks ranges from 1 to
65535. There is no
restriction, the entire
working memory can be
used
OB
● Number, max. Limited only by RAM for
code
Limited only by RAM for
code
Limited only by RAM for
code
Data areas and their retentivity
Retentive data area (incl. timers,
counters, flags), max.
10 kbyte 10 kbyte 10 kbyte